Received: 10/01/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/31/2012

XAND CLEC, LLC NY P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 - Telephone Initial Effective Date: October 31, 2012 Leaf No. 91 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 5. <u>SWITCHED SERVICES</u> (CONT'D)

## 5.7 <u>Switched Service Rates</u>. (Cont'd)

## 5.7.9. Volume/Term Discount

Customers are also eligible for volume/term discounts. All intrastate usage sensitive charges accrue toward Customer's volume/term discount. In order to be eligible for the volume/term discounts listed below, which are in lieu of the volume discounts described above, Customer must commit to a specific, monthly usage level over a period of one or more years as set forth below.

<b>Monthly Usage</b>	Term					
<b>Commitment Level</b>	12 Mos.		24 Mos.		36 Mos.	
	Min.	Max.	Min.	Max.	Min.	Max.
\$100.00-\$1,499.99						
\$1,500.00-\$2,499.99						
\$2,500.00-\$4,999.99						
\$5,000.00-\$7,499.99						
\$7,500.00-\$9,999.99						
\$10,000.00+						

Issued By: President, 11 Skyline Drive, Hawthorne, NY 10532